

MHNG010054282011



BEFORE THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, NAGPUR

[Presided over by Shri S.B. Agrawal]

Reg. Civil Appeal No. 326 of 2011

Lala Amarnath Khanuja .. Appellant

..Versus..

Sundarsingh S/o Bentsingh Hoda & another .. Respondents

**[APPLICATION UNDER ORDER VI RULE 17 OF C.P.C. FOR AMENDMENT OF
MEMORANDUM OF APPEAL]**

Order below Exh. 38

[Passed on this 29th day of August 2022]

This being an application filed by the appellant seeking to incorporate an additional ground in the appeal, I find no impediment in granting the same. As such, it is allowed.

2] Amendment be carried out forthwith.

3] Application is accordingly disposed of.

Nagpur.
Date : 29/08/2022

[S. B. Agrawal]
Principal District Judge,
Nagpur.

Case argued on	:	29/08/2022
Order dictated on	:	29/08/2022
Transcription ready on	:	29/08/2022
Order checked and signed on	:	29/08/2022

=====

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P. D. F. file of Order are word to word, as per original Order.

Name of Stenographer : A.W. Sangle